
Region Tutor Email

Rodney District Pip Beagley pip@compostcollective.org.nz

West & Central Auckland Bindi Chouhan bindiyachouhan@gmail.com 

West Amanda Hookham amanda@ecomatters.org.nz

South Auckland
Jennifer Kerr jennifer@compostcollective.org.nz 

Sue Ollerton sueollerton@gmail.com 

Waiheke

Kayleigh Appleton kayleigh@wrt.org.nz 

Carys Templer carys@wrt.org.nz

Kathy Voyles kathy@wrt.org.nz

Pacific Islands Communities
Rabena Tanielu rabena.tanielu241@gmail.com

Tony Gibbs tongib13@gmail.com 
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